
 

 

 

PBT BANDAGE
Intended use: Used to keep compresses or other medical dressings in place or to fixate compresses or other 
medical  dressings. 
Instruction for use: Wrap the bandage around the compress or dressing.Do not apply excessive pressure.  
Place the end under the lower layers or use the adhesive tape to fixate the bandage. 
Warning! For single use only.  Non-sterile. Store in a cool and dry place.Do not apply directly onto the wound 
or injured skin.  Release the bandage to reduce the pressure in case of discomfort.

ALCOHOL PAD
Intended use: Used to clean the skin and the area around minor wounds.
Instruction for use: Clean the wound from the centre outwards to avoid getting bacteria into the 
wound. Throw the cleansing wipe away after use.
Warning! For single use only. For external use only. Do not use if the package is damaged. Avoid 
contact with the eyes. Store in a cool and dry place. Use before the expiry date.

ADHESIVE BANDAGE
Intended use: To be used on minor wounds or cuts.
Instruction for use: Clean the wound and the surrounding skin. Position the wound 
pad at the wound after the skin is dry. Replace the plaster strip every 24 hours or when 
it is wet.
Warning! For single use only. Store in a cool and dry place. Store below
25 °C. Do not use if the package is damaged. Use before the expiry date.

NON WOVEN ADHESIVE TAPE
Intended use: Used to fixate compresses or other medical dressings.
Instruction for use: Use the adhesive tape to keep the compress or other medical dressing in 
place. Do not apply the adhesive tape too tight. Warning! For external use only. Store in a cool 
and dry place. Store below 25 °C. Keep away from children. Do not apply directly onto the wound 
or injured skin. Remove the tape if the skin becomes irritated and consult a doctor.

TRIANGULAR BANDAGE
This triangular bandage is a comfortable sling made of soft 
materials for additional comfort.
This provides shoulder and arm support to relieve pain and 
immobilize the arm.  

1X 
PBT BANDAGE
7.5CM X 4M
1X 
FIRST AID DRESSING 
BANDAGE

4X 
ALCOHOL PAD
3X6CM

ELASTISCHE FIXIERBINDE
Verwendungszweck: Zum Fixieren von Kompressen oder anderen medizinischen Verbänden.
Gebrauchsanweisung: Die Fixierbinde um die Kompresse oder den Verband wickeln. Keinen übermäßigen Druck ausüben. Das 
Ende unter die unteren Schichten schieben oder zur Befestigung der Fixierbind das Heftpflaster verwenden.
Warnung! Nur für den Einmalgebrauch. Nicht steril. Kühl und trocken lagern. Nicht direkt auf die Wunde oder 
Hautverletzungen aufbringen. Bei Beschwerden die Fixierbind lockern, um den Druck zu verringern

REINIGUNGSTUCH
Verwendungszweck: Zum Reinigen der Haut und des Bereichs in der Umgebung kleinerer Wunden.
Gebrauchsanweisung: Die Wunde von der Mitte nach außen reinigen, um zu vermeiden, dass Bakterien in 
die Wunde gelangen. Das Reinigungstuch nach dem Gebrauch wegwerfen.
Warnung! Nur für den Einmalgebrauch. Nur zur äußerlichen Anwendung. Nicht verwenden, wenn die 
Packung beschädigt ist. Kontakt mit den Augen vermeiden. Kühl und trocken lagern. Nach Ablauf des 
Haltbarkeitsdatums nicht mehr verwenden.

PFLASTERSTRIPS
Verwendungszweck: Für kleinere Wunden oder Schnitte.
Gebrauchsanweisung: Die Wunde und die umliegende Haut reinigen. Die Haut 
trocknen lassen und das Wundpad auf der Wunde anbringen. Den Pflasterstrip 
alle 24 Stunden, oder wenn er durchfeuchtet ist, wechseln. Warnung! Nur für den 
Einmalgebrauch. Kühl und trocken lagern. Unter 25 °C lagern. Nicht verwenden, 
wenn die Packung beschädigt ist. Nach Ablauf des Haltbarkeitsdatums nicht mehr 
verwenden.

HEFTPFLASTER
Verwendungszweck: Zum Fixieren von Kompressen oder anderen medizinischen Verbänden.
Gebrauchsanweisung: Das Heftpflaster zum Fixieren von Kompressen oder anderen 
medizinischen Verbänden verwenden. Das Heftpflaster nicht zu fest anbringen. Warnung! 
Nur zur äußerlichen Anwendung. Kühl und trocken lagern. Unter 25 °C lagern. Für Kinder 
unzugänglich aufbewahren. Nicht direkt auf die Wunde oder Hautverletzungen aufbringen. Das 
Heftpflaster entfernen, wenn eine Hautreizung auftritt, und einen Arzt konsultieren.

ARMSCHLINGE
Das Armschlinge ist ein komfortables Tragetuch aus weichen 
Materialien für zusätzlichen
Komfort. Das Mitella Plus bietet Unterstützung für Schulter 
und Arm, um Schmerzen zu lindern und den Arm zu 
immobilisieren. 

BANDE EXTENSIBLE
Utilisation prévue : Utilisée pour maintenir en place des compresses ou autres pansements médicaux ou pour fixer des 
compresses ou autres pansements médicaux.
Mode d’emploi : Enroulez la bande autour de la compresse ou du pansement. N’appliquez pas une pression excessive. 
Placez l’extrémité sous les couches inférieures ou utilisez le sparadrap pour fixer la bande.
Attention ! À usage unique exclusivement. Non stérile. À conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. 
N’appliquez pas directement sur la blessure ou la peau blessée. Desserrez la bande pour réduire la pression en cas de gêne.

LINGETTE NETTOYANTE
Utilisation prévue : Utilisée pour nettoyer la peau et la zone autour des petites blessures.
Mode d’emploi : Nettoyez la plaie du centre vers l’extérieur pour éviter l’entrée de bactéries dans la plaie. 
Jetez la lingette nettoyante après usage.
Attention ! À usage unique exclusivement. À usage externe uniquement. N’utilisez pas si l’emballage est 
endommagé. Évitez tout contact avec les yeux. À conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. À utiliser avant la 
date de péremption.

ELASTISCH FIXATIEWINDSEL
Beoogd gebruik: Te gebruiken om kompressen of andere medische verbanden op hun plaats te houden, 
of om kompressen of andere medische verbanden mee vast te zetten.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Wikkel het windsel rondom het kompres/verband. Pas geen overmatige druk toe. Schuif het einde van het 
windsel onder de onderste lagen of gebruik de hechtpleister om het windsel mee vast te zetten.
Waarschuwing! Voor eenmalig gebruik. Niet steriel. Koel en droog bewaren. Plaats het windsel nooit direct op de wond 
of beschadigde huid. Haal het windsel iets los voor het verminderen van druk bij ongemak.

REINIGINGSDOEKJE
Beoogd gebruik: Voor het reinigen van de huid en het gebied rondom kleine wonden.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Veeg met het reinigingsdoekje vanuit het midden naar buiten, 
zodat er geen bacteriën in de wond terechtkomen. Gooi het reinigingsdoekje weg na gebruik.
Waarschuwing! Voor eenmalig gebruik. Alleen voor extern gebruik. Niet gebruiken wanneer de verpakking 
beschadigd is. Vermijd contact met de ogen. Koel en droog bewaren. Gebruik voor het verstrijken van de 
expiratiedatum.

OPASKA ELASTYCZNA
Przeznaczenie: Stosowany do utrzymywania kompresów lub innych opatrunków medycznych w pożądanym miejscu bądź do 
unieruchamiania kompresów lub innych opatrunków medycznych.
Instrukcja użycia: Owinąć bandaż wokół kompresu lub opatrunku. Nie wywierać nadmiernego nacisku. Umieścić koniec pod 
dolnymi warstwami lub użyć przylepca do unieruchomienia bandaża.
Ostrzeżenie! Wyłącznie do jednorazowego użytku. Produkt niejałowy. Przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu. 
Nie nakładać bezpośrednio na ranę lub zranioną skórę. W przypadku wystąpienia dyskomfortu poluzować bandaż, aby 
zmniejszyć ucisk.

CHUSTECZKA DO CZYSZCZENIA SKÓRY
Przeznaczenie: Stosowana do oczyszczania skóry i obszaru wokół drobnych ran.
Instrukcja użycia: Oczyścić ranę w kierunku od środka do zewnątrz, aby uniknąć ponownego przedostania 
się bakterii do rany. Po użyciu chusteczkę do czyszczenia skóry należy wyrzucić.
Ostrzeżenie! Wyłącznie do jednorazowego użytku. Wyłącznie do stosowania zewnętrznego. Nie 
stosować, jeśli opakowanie jest uszkodzone. Unikać kontaktu z oczami. Przechowywać w chłodnym i 
suchym miejscu. Użyć przed upływem terminu ważności.

ELASTICKÉ OBINADLO
Určené použití: Používá se k udržení gázových kompresů nebo jiných lékařských krytí na místě nebo k fixaci gázových 
kompresů nebo jiných lékařských krytí.
Návod k použití: Oviňte obvaz kolem gázového kompresu nebo krytí. Nepoužívejte nadměrný tlak. Konec podsuňte pod nižší 
vrstvy nebo k upevnění obvazu použijte lepicí pásku.
Varování! Pouze k jednorázovému použití. Nesterilní. Skladujte na chladném a suchém místě. Nepoužívejte přímo na ránu nebo 
poraněnou kůži. V případě nepříjemných pocitů obvaz uvolněte a snižte tak tlak.

ČISTICÍ UBROUSEK
Určené použití: Používá se k vyčištění kůže a oblasti kolem menších poranění.
Návod k použití: Aby se do rány nedostaly bakterie, čistěte ránu od středu směrem ven. Po použití čisticí 
ubrousek zlikvidujte.
Varování! Pouze k jednorázovému použití. Pouze k vnějšímu použití.
Je-li obal poškozen, nepoužívejte. Zamezte vniknutí do očí. Skladujte na chladném a suchém místě. Použijte 
do data exspirace.

ELASTICKÝ OBVÄZ FIXAČNÝ
Zamýšľané použitie: Drží alebo fixuje kompresy alebo iné zdravotnícke obväzy na mieste.
Návod na použitie: Obväzom obviažte kompres alebo obväz. Neaplikujte príliš veľký tlak. Koniec ovínadla umiestnite pod 
spodné vrstvy alebo ho zafixujte pomocou cievkovej textilnej náplasti.
Varovanie! Len na jedno použitie. Nesterilné. Uchovávajte na chladnom a suchom mieste. Neaplikujte priamo na ranu alebo 
poranenú pokožku. V prípade nepohodlia znížte tlak uvoľnením obväzu.

ČISTIACA UTIERKA
Zamýšľané použitie: Čistenie pokožky a oblasti okolo menších rán.
Návod na použitie: Ranu čistite zo stredu smerom von, aby ste do nej nezaniesli baktérie. Čistiacu utierku po 
použití vyhoďte.
Varovanie! Len na jedno použitie. Len na vonkajšie použitie. Ak je balenie poškodené, výrobok nepoužívajte. 
Zabráňte kontaktu s očami. Uchovávajte na chladnom a suchom mieste. Použite pred dátumom spotreby.

VENDA ELÁSTICA
Uso previsto: Se utiliza para mantener en su lugar o fijar compresas u otros apósitos médicos. Instrucciones de uso: 
Desenrolle la veel vendaje envolviendo la compresa o el apósito. No aplique una presión excesiva. Coloque el extremo de tal 
manera que quede fijo debajo de las capas inferiores o utilice el esparadrapo para fijar el vendaje.
¡Advertencia! Para un solo uso. No estéril. Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco. No aplicar directamente sobre la herida 
o la piel lesionada. Suelte el vendaje para reducir la presión en caso de molestias.

TOALLITA LIMPIADORA
Uso previsto: Se usa para limpiar la piel y el área alrededor de heridas menores.
Instrucciones de uso: Limpiar la herida desde el centro hacia afuera para evitar que penetren bacterias en 
la herida. Tire la toallita limpiadora después de usarla.
¡Advertencia! Para un solo uso. Solo para uso externo. No usar si el envase está dañado. Evite el contacto 
con los ojos. Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco. Usar antes de la fecha de caducidad.

BENDA ELASTICA
Uso previsto: Utilizzata per tenere ferme o fissare garze o altre medicazioni.
Istruzioni per l’uso: Arrotolare la benda attorno alla garza o alla medicazione.
Non applicare una pressione eccessiva. Per fissare la benda, collocarne l’estremità sotto gli strati inferiori o utilizzare del 
cerotto.
Attenzione! È un prodotto monouso. Non sterile. Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto. Non applicare direttamente sulla 
ferita o sulla cute danneggiata. In caso di fastidio, allentare la benda per ridurre la pressione.

SALVIETTA
Uso previsto: Utilizzata per pulire la cute e l’area attorno a piccole ferite.
Istruzioni per l’uso: Pulire la ferita dal centro verso l’esterno per evitare l’ingresso
di batteri. Smaltire la salvietta dopo l’uso.
Attenzione! È un prodotto monouso. Solo per uso esterno. Non utilizzare se la confezione è 
danneggiata. Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto. Utilizzare entro la 
data di scadenza.

Används för att hålla kompresser eller andra medicinska förband på plats eller för att fixera kompresser eller andra medicinska 
förband.Bruksanvisning: Linda bandaget runt kompressen eller förbandet.
Utsätt inte för hårt tryck. Placera änden under de nedre lagren eller använd den självhäftande tejpen för att fixera bandaget. 
Varning! Endast för engångsbruk. Icke steril. Förvara på en sval och torr plats. Applicera inte direkt på såret eller skadad hud. 
Släpp bandaget för att minska trycket vid obehag.

RENGÖRINGSVORKA
Avsedd användning: Används för att rengöra huden och området runt mindre sår. 
Bruksanvisning: Rengör såret från mitten och utåt för att undvika att få in bakterier i såret. Släng 
rengöringsservetten efter användning. 
Varning! Endast för engångsbruk. Endast för extern användning. Använd inte om förpackningen är 
skadad. Undvik kontakt med ögonen. Förvara på en sval och torr plats. Använd före utgångsdatum.

PANSEMENTS ADHÉSIFS
Utilisation prévue : À utiliser sur des blessures ou coupures mineures.
Mode d’emploi : Nettoyez la plaie et la peau environnante. Placez la partie absorbante 
centrale sur la plaie quand la peau est sèche. Remplacez le pansement adhésif toutes 
les 24 heures ou lorsqu’il est mouillé. Attention ! À usage unique exclusivement. À 
conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. Conservez en dessous de 25 °C. N’utilisez pas 
si l’emballage est endommagé. À utiliser avant la date de péremption.

SPARADRAP
Utilisation prévue : Utilisé pour fixer des compresses ou autres pansements médicaux.
Mode d’emploi : Utilisez le sparadrap pour maintenir en place la compresse ou tout autre 
pansement médical. Ne serrez pas trop le sparadrap. Attention ! À usage externe uniquement. 
À conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. Conservez en dessous de 25 °C. À conserver hors de 
portée des enfants. N’appliquez pas directement sur la blessure ou la peau blessée. Retirez le 
sparadrap si la peau est irritée et consultez un médecin.

PLEISTERSTRIPS
Beoogd gebruik: Te gebruiken bij kleine wonden of snijwonden.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Maak de wond en de huid rondom de wond schoon. Plaats het 
wondkussen op de wond wanneer de huid weer droog is. Vervang de pleister iedere 
24 uur of wanneer deze nat is. Waarschuwing! Voor eenmalig gebruik. Koel en droog 
bewaren. Bewaren onder 25 °C. Niet gebruiken wanneer de verpakking beschadigd is. 
Gebruik voor het verstrijken van de expiratiedatum.

HECHTPLEISTER
Beoogd gebruik: Te gebruiken voor het vastzetten van kompressen of andere medische 
verbanden. Gebruiksaanwijzing: Gebruik de hechtpleister om het kompres of andere medische 
verbanden op de plaats te houden. Breng de hechtpleister niet te strak aan. Waarschuwing! 
Voor extern gebruik. Koel en droog bewaren. Bewaren onder 25 °C. Buiten bereik van kinderen 
houden. Breng de hechtpleister nooit direct aan op de wond of beschadigde huid. Verwijder de 
hechtpleister wanneer de huid geïrriteerd raakt en raadpleeg een dokter.

PLASTRY OPATRUNKOWE
Przeznaczenie: Do stosowania na drobnych ranach lub rozcięciach.
Instrukcja użycia: Oczyścić ranę i skórę wokół niej. Umieścić opatrunek na ranie, kiedy 
skóra wyschnie.  Wymieniać plaster opatrunkowy co 24 godziny lub kiedy zamoknie.
Ostrzeżenie! Wyłącznie do jednorazowego użytku. Przechowywać w chłodnym i 
suchym miejscu.  Przechowywać w temperaturze poniżej 25 °C. Nie stosować, jeśli 
opakowanie jest uszkodzone. Użyć przed upływem terminu ważności.

PRZYLEPIEC
Przeznaczenie: Stosowana do unieruchamiania kompresów lub innych opatrunków medycznych.
Instrukcja użycia: Użyć przylepca do unieruchomienia kompresów lub innych opatrunków 
medycznych. Nie nakładać przylepca zbyt ściśle. Ostrzeżenie! Wyłącznie do stosowania 
zewnętrznego. Przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu. Przechowywać w temperaturze 
poniżej 25 °C. Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci. Nie nakładać bezpośrednio na ranę lub 
zranioną skórę. Zdjąć przylepiec, jeśli skóra ulegnie podrażnieniu i skonsultować się z lekarzem.

NÁPLAST DĚLENÁ
Určené použití: K použití na menší rány nebo pořezání.
Návod k použití: Ránu a okolní kůži vyčistěte. Jakmile kůže oschne, umístěte polštářek 
na ránu.  Dělenou náplast vyměňujte každých 24 hodin, nebo pokud zvlhne.
Varování! Pouze k jednorázovému použití. Skladujte na chladném a suchém místě. 
Skladujte při teplotě do 25 °C. Je-li obal poškozen, nepoužívejte. Použijte do data 
exspirace.

LEPICÍ PÁSKA
Určené použití: Používá se k fixaci kompresů nebo jiných lékařských krytí.
Návod k použití: Lepicí pásku použijte k udržení kompresu nebo jiných lékařských krytí na místě. 
Lepicí pásku příliš neutahujte. Varování! Pouze k vnějšímu použití. Skladujte na chladném a 
suchém místě. Skladujte při teplotě do 25 °C. Uložte na místo chráněné před dětmi. Nepoužívejte 
přímo na ránu nebo poraněnou kůži. Dojde-li k podráždění kůže, pásku sejměte a poraďte se s 
lékařem.

NÁPLASŤ – PRÚŽKY
Zamýšľané použitie: Aplikácia na menšie rany alebo porezania.
Návod na použitie: Očistite ranu a okolitú pokožku. Keď je pokožka suchá, umiestnite 
na ranu vankúšik náplasti. Prúžok náplasti vymeňte každých 24 hodín alebo v prípade, 
ak je mokrá.
Varovanie! Len na jedno použitie. Uchovávajte na chladnom a suchom mieste. 
Uchovávajte pri teplote nižšej ako 25 °C. Ak je balenie poškodené, výrobok 
nepoužívajte. Použite pred dátumom spotreby.

CIEVKOVÁ TEXTILNÁ NÁPLASŤ
Zamýšľané použitie: Fixovanie kompresov alebo iných zdravotníckych obväzov.
Návod na použitie: Cievkovú textilnú náplasť použite na zaistenie kompresu alebo iného 
zdravotníckeho obväzu na mieste. Cievkovú textilnú náplasť neaplikujte príliš natesno. Varovanie! 
Len na vonkajšie použitie. Uchovávajte na chladnom a suchom mieste. Uchovávajte pri teplote 
nižšej ako 25 °C. Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí. Neaplikujte priamo na ranu alebo poranenú 
pokožku. Ak je pokožka podráždená, náplasť odstráňte a poraďte sa s lekárom.

TIRITAS
Uso previsto: Para su uso en heridas o cortes menores.
Instrucciones de uso: Limpie la herida y la piel circundante. Coloque la almohadilla 
sobre la herida una vez la piel esté seca. Reemplace la tirita cada 24 horas o cuando 
esté húmeda.
¡Advertencia! Para un solo uso. Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco. Almacenar 
a menos de 25 °C.  No usar si el envase está dañado. Usar antes de la fecha de 
caducidad.

ESPARADRAPO
Uso previsto: Se utiliza para fijar compresas u otros apósitos médicos.
Instrucciones de uso: Utilice el esparadrapo para mantener la compresa u otro apósito médico 
en su lugar. No apriete demasiado el esparadrapo. ¡Advertencia! Solo para uso externo. 
Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco. Almacenar a menos de 25 °C. Mantener fuera del alcance de 
los niños. No aplicar directamente sobre la herida o la piel lesionada. Retire el esparadrapo si se 
le irrita la piel y consulte a un médico.

CEROTTI
Uso previsto: Da utilizzare su piccole ferite o tagli.
Istruzioni per l’uso: Pulire la ferita e l’area cutanea circostante. Posizionare il tampone 
del cerotto sulla ferita dopo che la cute si sarà asciugata. Sostituire il cerotto ogni 24 
ore o quando diventa umido. Attenzione! È un prodotto monouso. Conservare in un 
luogo fresco e asciutto. Conservare a temperatura inferiore a 25 °C. Non utilizzare se la 
confezione è danneggiata. Utilizzare entro la data di scadenza.

CEROTTO
Uso previsto: Utilizzato per fissare le garze o altre medicazioni.
Istruzioni per l’uso: Utilizzare il cerotto per tenere ferme garza o altre medicazioni. Non stringere 
troppo il cerotto durante l’applicazione. Attenzione! Solo per uso esterno. Conservare in un 
luogo fresco e asciutto. Conservare a temperatura inferiore a 25 °C. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei 
bambini. Non applicare direttamente sulla ferita o sulla cute danneggiata. In caso di irritazione 
cutanea, rimuovere il cerotto e consultare un medico.

PLASTER STRIPS
Intended use: To be used on minor wounds or cuts.
Instruction for use: Clean the wound and the surrounding skin. 
Position the wound pad at the wound after the skin is dry. Replace the plaster strip 
every 24 hours or when it is wet. Warning! For single use only. Store in a cool and dry 
place. Store below. 25 °C. Do not use if the package is damaged. Use before the expiry 
date.

TEJP
Avsedd användning: Används för att fixera kompresser eller andra medicinska förband. 
Användningsinstruktion: Använd den självhäftande tejpen för att hålla kompressen eller annat 
medicinskt förband på plats. Applicera inte den självhäftande tejpen för hårt. 
Varning! Endast för extern användning. Förvara på en sval och torr plats. Förvaras under 25 °C. 
Håll borta från barn. Applicera inte direkt på såret eller skadad hud. Ta bort tejpen om huden blir 
irriterad och kontakta en läkare.

BANDAGE TRIANGULAIRE
Le Bandage Triangulaire est une écharpe confortable faite 
de matériaux doux pour plus de confort. Offre un soutien des 
épaules et des bras pour soulager la douleur et immobiliser 
le bras. 

DRIEHOEKIG VERBAND
Dit driehoekig verband is een comfortabele mitella, gemaakt 
van zachte materialen voor extra comfort. Zorgt voor 
ondersteuning van de schouder en arm om pijnklachten te 
verminderen en de arm de immobiliseren.  

TRÓJKĄTNY BANDAŻ
Ten trójkątny bandaż to wygodne nosidło wykonane 
z miękkich materiałów dla dodatkowego komfortu. 
Zapewnia to podparcie barku i ramienia, aby złagodzić ból i 
unieruchomić ramię.

TROJÚHOLNÍ OBVAZ
Tento trojúhelníkový obvaz je pohodlný popruh vyrobený z 
měkkých materiálů pro větší pohodlí.
To poskytuje ramenům a pažím podporu pro zmírnění bolesti 
a znehybnění paže.

TROJUHOLNÍKOVÝ OBVAZ
Tento trojuholníkový obväz je pohodlný popruh vyrobený z 
mäkkých materiálov pre väčšie pohodlie.
To poskytuje podporu ramena a paží na zmiernenie bolesti a 
znehybnenie paže.

VENDA TRIANGULAR
Este vendaje triangular es un cabestrillo cómodo hecho de 
materiales suaves para mayor comodidad. Esto proporciona 
soporte para el hombro y el brazo para aliviar el dolor e 
inmovilizar el brazo.

BENDAGGIO TRIANGOLARE
Questa benda triangolare è una comoda imbracatura 
realizzata con materiali morbidi per un maggiore comfort. Ciò 
fornisce supporto per spalle e braccia per alleviare il dolore e 
immobilizzare il braccio.

TREANGULÄRT FÖRBINDELSE
Detta triangulära bandage är en bekväm sele gjord av mjuka 
material för extra komfort.
Detta ger axel- och armstöd för att lindra smärta och 
immobilisera armen.

10X ADHESIVE BANDAGE 
72 X 19MM

1X TRIANGULAR 
BANDAGE
96CM X 96CM X 136CM

1 X
NON-WOVEN
ADHESIVE
TAPE
1,25 CM X 5Y
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1 X
SCISSORS

3 X 
PIN 38MM 

2 X 
VINYL GLOVES

1 X 
SAFE KISS

SCISSORS
Intended use: Used to cut bandages, gauze, dressings or 
other small first aid devices.
Warning! Keep away from children.

SCHERE
Verwendungszweck: Zum Schneiden von Bandagen, 
Mullkompressen, Verbänden oder anderen kleinen Erste-Hilfe-
Vorrichtungen.
Warnung! Für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahren.

CISEAUX
Utilisation prévue : Utilisés pour couper des bandes, des gazes, 
des pansements ou d’autres petits dispositifs de premiers 
secours.
Attention ! À conserver hors de portée des enfants.

SCHAAR
Beoogd gebruik: Te gebruiken voor het knippen van verbanden, 
gaasjes, kompressen of andere eerste hulp middelen.
Waarschuwing! Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.

NOŻYCZKI
Przeznaczenie: Stosowane do cięcia bandaży, gazy, 
opatrunków lub innych małych wyrobów pierwszej pomocy.
Ostrzeżenie! Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci.

NŮŽKY
Určené použití: Používají se ke stříhání obvazů, gázy, krytí na 
rány nebo jiných drobných prostředků první pomoci.
Varování! Uložte na místo chráněné před dětmi.

NOŽNICE
Zamýšľané použitie: Strihanie obväzov, gázy, obväzov alebo 
iných malých materiálov prvej pomoci.
Varovanie! Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.

TIJERAS
Uso previsto: Se usan para cortar vendajes, gasas, apósitos u 
otros pequeños materiales de primeros auxilios.
¡Advertencia! Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

FORBICI
Uso previsto: Usate per tagliare bende, garze, medicazioni o 
altri piccoli dispositivi di primo soccorso.
Attenzione! Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

SAX
Avsedd användning: Används för att klippa bandage, gasväv, 
förband eller andra små första hjälpen-anordningar. Varning! 
Håll borta från barn.

SICHERHEITSNADEL
Kein Medizinprodukt.

Épingles à nourrice
N'est pas un dispositif médical.

VEILIGHEIDSSPELD
Geen medisch hulpmiddel.

AGRAFKA
To nie jest urządzenie medyczne, służy wyłącznie do użytku 
promocyjnego.

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ SPONA
Nejedná se o zdravotnický prostředek.

BEZPEČNOSTNÁ SPONA
Nejedná sa o zdravotnícky prostriedok.

IMPERDIBLE 
No es un dispositivo médico.

SPILLA DI SICUREZZA
Non è un dispositivo medico.

SÄKERHETSNÅL
Ej medicinteknisk produkt.

SAFETY PIN
not medical device

VINYL GLOVES 
Intended use: Wash your hands thoroughly with soap and water before putting on the gloves. Inspect the gloves for any signs 
of damage, such as holes or tears. If you find any damage, discard the gloves and use a new pair. Put on the gloves one at a time, 
starting with the dominant hand. Pull the glove over your hand and wrist, making sure that it is snug but not too tight. Repeat 
step 3 with the non-dominant hand. To remove the gloves, start by pulling back the cuff of the glove on the dominant hand. Peel 
the glove off your hand, turning it inside out as you go.

VINYLHANDSCHUHE
Bestimmungsgemäßer Gebrauch: Waschen Sie Ihre Hände grü ndlich mit Wasser und Seife, bevor Sie die Handschuhe anziehen. 
Überprüfen Sie die Handschuhe auf Anzeichen von Beschädigungen, wie Löcher oder Risse. Wenn Sie eine Beschä digung feststellen, 
entsorgen Sie die Handschuhe und verwenden Sie ein neues Paar. Ziehen Sie die Handschuhe nacheinander an, beginnend mit der 
dominanten Hand. Ziehen  Sie den Handschuh über Ihre Hand und Ihr Handgelenk und achten Sie darauf, dass er gut sitzt, aber nicht 
zu eng ist. Wiederholen dies dann mit der nicht-dominanten Hand. Um die Handschuhe auszuziehen, ziehen Sie zunächst die Manschette 
des Handschuhs an der dominanten Hand zurück. Ziehen Sie den Handschuh von Ihrer Hand ab und drehen Sie ihn dabei auf links. 

GANTS EN VINYLE
Utilisation prévue : Lavez-vous soigneusement les mains à l'eau et au savon avant d'enfiler les gants. Inspectez les gants pour dé
tecter tout signe de détérioration, comme des trous ou des dé chirures. Si vous trouvez des dommages, jetez les gants et  utilisez 
une nouvelle paire. Enfilez les gants un par un, en commençant par la main dominante. Tirez le gant sur votre main et votre poignet, 
en veillant à ce qu'il soit bien ajusté, mais pas trop serré. Répétez l'étape 3 avec la main non dominante. Pour retirer les gants, 
commencez par tirer la manchette du gant de la main dominante vers l'arrière. Retirez le gant de votre main en le tournant à l'envers.

VINYL HANDSCHOENEN
Beoogd gebruik: Was uw handen grondig met water en zeep voordat u de handschoenen aantrekt. Controleer de handschoenen op 
tekenen van beschadiging, zoals gaten of scheuren. Als u schade aantreft, gooi de handschoenen dan weg en gebruik een nieuw paar. 
Doe de handschoenen één voor één aan, te beginnen met de dominante hand. Trek de handschoen over uw hand en pols en zorg ervoor 
dat deze strak zit, maar niet te strak. Herhaal deze stap met de niet-dominante hand. Om de handschoenen uit te trekken, trekt u eerst 
de manchet van de handschoen op de dominante hand naar achteren. Trek de handschoen van uw hand en keer hem binnenstebuiten.

RĘKAWICZKI WINYLOWE
Przeznaczenie: Przed założeniem rękawiczek należy dokładnie umyć ręce wodą z mydłem. Należy sprawdzić, czy rękawiczki nie 
noszą  śladów uszkodzeń mechanicznych, takich jak dziury lub rozdarcia. W przypadku uszkodzonych rękawiczek, należy zutylizować 
je i użyć nowej pary. Rękawiczki należy zakładać pojedynczo zaczynając od ręki dominującej. Rękawiczki naciągamy na dłoń i nadgarstek, 
upewniając się, że są dobrze dopasowane, ale nie zbyt ciasne. Aby zdjąć rękawiczki, należy zacząć od odciągnięcia mankietu rękawiczki 
na dłoni dominującej. Rękawiczki ściągamy z dłoni wywracając je na lewą stronę.

VINYLOVÉ RUKAVICE
Určené použití: Před nasazením rukavic si důkladně umyjte ruce vodou a mýdlem. Zkontrolujte, zda rukavice nevykazují známky 
poškození, například díry nebo natržení. Pokud zjistíte jakékoliv poškození, rukavice vyhoďte a použijte nový pár. Rukavice si 
nasazujte postupně, začněte dominantní rukou. Přetáhněte si rukavici přes ruku a zápěstí a ujistěte se, že je těsná, ale ne příliš. 
Krok 3 opakujte s nedominantní rukou. Chcete-li rukavice sundat, začněte tím, že stáhnete manžetu rukavice na dominantní ruce. 
Sundejte rukavici z ruky a otočte ji naruby.

VINYLOVÉ RUKAVICE
Určené použitie: Pred nasadením rukavíc si dôkladne umyte ruky vodou a mydlom. Skontrolujte, či rukavice nevykazujú známky 
poškodenia, napríklad diery alebo natrhnutia. Pokiaľ zistíte akékoľvek poškodenie, rukavice vyhoďte a použite nový pár. 
Rukavice si nasadzujte postupne, začnite dominantnou rukou. Pretiahnite si rukavicu cez ruku a zápästie a uistite sa, že je tesná, 
ale nie príliš. Krok 3 opakujte s nedominantnou rukou. Ak chcete rukavice zložiť, začnite tým, že stiahnete manžetu rukavice na 
dominantné ruky. Zložte rukavicu z ruky a otočte ju naruby.

GUANTES DE VINILO
Uso previsto: Lavar bien las manos con agua y jabón antes de ponerse los guantes. Inspecciona los guantes para detectar 
cualquier  signo de daño, como agujeros o desgarros. Si encuentras algún daño, desecha los guantes y utiliza un par  nuevos. 
Ponte los guantes de uno en uno, empezando por la mano dominante. Tira del guante sobre la mano y la muñeca, asegurándote 
de que queda ceñido pero no demasiado apretado. Repite el paso 3 con la mano no dominante. Para quitarte los guantes, empieza  
tirando hacia atrás del puño del guante de la mano dominante. Desprende el guante de la mano, volviéndolo del revés a medida que avanza.

GUANTI IN VINILE
Uso previsto: Lavare accuratamente le mani con acqua e sapone prima di indossare i guanti. Ispezionare i guanti per individuare 
eventuali segni di danni, come buchi o strappi. Se ci sono dei danni, scartare i guanti e utilizzarne un paio nuovo. Indossare i 
guanti uno alla volta, iniziando dalla mano dominante. Tirare il guanto sulla mano e sul polso, assicurandosi che sia aderente 
ma non troppo. Ripetere il passo 3 con la mano non dominante. Per togliere i guanti, iniziare tirando indietro il polsino del 
guanto della mano dominante. Sfilare il guanto dalla mano, girandolo al rovescio.

VINYLHANDSKAR
Avsedd användning: Tvätta händerna noggrant med tvål och vatten innan du tar på dig handskarna. Inspektera handskarna efter  
tecken på skador, t.ex. hål eller revor. Om du hittar några skador ska du kassera handskarna och använda ett nytt par. Ta p å dig 
handskarna en i taget och börja med den dominerande handen. Dra handsken över handen och handleden och se till att den sitter  
åt ordentligt men inte för hårt. Upprepa steg 3 med den icke-dominanta handen. För att ta av handskarna börjar du med att dra  
tillbaka manschetten på handsken på den dominerande handen. Dra av handsken från handen och vänd den ut och in under tiden.

Intended use: Mouth-to-mouth resuscitation mask, for single use. Instruction for use: Completely clear the airway, place one 
hand on the forehead and 2 fingers of your other hand under the tip of the chin. Tilt the head back slightly. Place the mask on the 
patient’s mouth and keep the nose closed. Ventilate twice through the patient’s mouth and check the victim’s breathing. 
Alternate ventilation with cardiac compression in a rhythm of 2 breaths and 30 cardiac compressions.

UK

DE

FR
BE

NL
BE

PL

CZ

SK

ES

IT

SE

SAFE KISS

Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung: Mund-zu-Mund-Beatmungsmaske, zum einmaligen Gebrauch. Anweisung zur 
Verwendung: Machen Sie die Atemwege vollständig frei, legen Sie eine Hand auf die Stirn und 2 Finger der anderen Hand unter 
die Kinnspitze. Neigen Sie den Kopf leicht nach hinten. Setzen Sie die Maske auf den Mund des Patienten und halten Sie die 
Nase geschlossen. Atmen Sie zweimal durch den Mund des Patienten und überprüfen Sie die Atmung des Opfers. Wechseln 
Sie die Beatmung mit der Herzdruckmassage in einem Rhythmus von 2 Atemzügen und 30 Herzdruckmassagen ab.

MUND-ZU-MUND MASKE

Utilisation prévue : Masque de réanimation bouche-à-bouche, à usage unique. Mode d'emploi : Dégagez complètement les voies 
respiratoires Placez une main sur le front et 2 pouces de l'autre main sous la pointe du menton. Inclinez légèrement la tête vers 
l'arrière. Placez le masque sur la bouche du patient et maintenez le nez fermé. Ventilez deux fois par la bouche du patient et vé
rifiez la respiration de la victime. Alternez ventilation et compression cardiaque au rythme de 2 respirations et 30 compressions 
cardiaques.

SAFE KISS

Beoogd gebruik: Mond-op-mondbeademingsmasker, voor eenmalig gebruik. Gebruiksaanwijzing: Maak de luchtweg volledig vrij.  
Plaats één hand op het voorhoofd en 2 vngers van uw andere hand onder de punt van de kin. Kantel het hoofd iets  naar achteren. 
Plaats het masker op de mond van de patiënt en houd de neus gesloten. Beadem twee keer door de mond van de patiënt en controleer   
de ademhaling van het slachtoffer. Wissel beademing af met hartmassage in een ritme van 2 ademhalingen en 30 hartmassage.

SAFE KISS

Przeznaczenie: Maseczka do resuscytacji metodą usta-usta, do jednorazowego użytku. Instrukcja użycia: Najpierw należy cał
kowicie udrożnić drogi oddechowe. Umieszczamy jedną dłoń na czole, a 2 palce drugiej dłoni pod czubkiem brody, oraz 
lekko odchylamy głowę do tyłu. Następnie umieszczamy maskę na ustach poszkodowanego i zatkamy nos. Następnie 
wykonujemy dwa oddechy przez usta poszkodowanego oraz sprawdzamy jego oddech. Należy naprzemiennie prowadzić 
wentylację (oddechy przez usta) i uciskać klatkę piersiową w rytmie 2 wdechy na 30 uciśnięć klatki piersiowej.

MASECZKA DO RESUSCYTACJI

Určené použití: Maska pro resuscitaci z úst do úst, pro jednorázové použití. Návod k použití: uvolněte dýchací cesty, jednu 
ruku položte na čelo a 2 prsty druhé ruky pod špičku brady. Mírně zakloňte hlavu pacienta dozadu. Nasaďte masku na ústa 
pacienta a držte nos zavřený. Dvakrát vdechněte vzduch ústy pacienta a zkontrolujte dýchání. Střídejte ventilaci se srdeční 
kompresí v rytmu 2 vdechů a 30 srdečních kompresí.

RESUSCITAČNÍ MASKA

Určené použitie: Maska na resuscitáciu z úst do úst, na jednorazové použitie. Návod na použitie: uvoľnite dýchacie 
cesty, jednu ruku položte na čelo a 2 prsty druhej ruky pod špičku brady. Mierne zakloňte hlavu pacienta dozadu. Nasaďte 
masku na ústa pacienta a držte nos zatvorený. Dvakrát vdýchnite vzduch ústami pacienta a skontrolujte dýchanie. Striedajte 
ventil áciu so srdcovou kompresiou v rytme 2 vdychov a 30 srdcových kompresií.

RESUSCITAČNÁ MASKA

Uso previsto: Mascarilla de reanimación boca a boca, de un solo uso. Instrucciones de uso: Despeja completamente las vías 
respiratorias Coloca una mano sobre la frente y 2 dedos de la otra mano bajo la punta de la barbilla. Inclina ligeramente la 
cabeza hacia atrás. Coloca la mascarilla en la boca del paciente y mantén la nariz cerrada. Ventila dos veces por la boca del 
paciente y comprueba la respiración de la víctima. Alterna la ventilación con compresiones cardíacas a un ritmo de 2 
respiraciones y 30 compresiones cardíacas.

MÁSCARA BOCA A BOCA

Uso previsto: Maschera di rianimazione bocca a bocca, monouso. Istruzioni per l'uso: Liberare completamente le vie 
respiratorie Posizionare una mano sulla fronte e 2 dita dell'altra mano sotto la punta del mento. Inclinare leggermente la testa 
all'indietro. Posizionare la maschera sulla bocca del paziente e tenere il naso chiuso. Ventilare due volte attraverso la bocca del
paziente e controllare la respirazione della vittima. Alternare la ventilazione con la compressione cardiaca a un ritmo di 2 respiri 
e 30 compressioni cardiache.

SAFE KISS

Avsedd användning: Mun-mot-mun-mask för återupplivning, för engångsbruk. Instruktion för användning: Töm luftvägarna 
helt. Placera en hand på pannan och med den andra handen, 2 fingrar under hakspetsen. Luta huvudet något bakåt. Placera 
masken på patientens mun och håll näsan stängd. Ventilera två gånger genom patientens mun och kontrollera andningen. 
Varva ventilation med hjärtkompressioner i en rytm av 2 inblåsningar och 30 hjärtkompressioner.

MUN MOT MUN-MASK


